ORDINANCE NO. 36

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF HANSKA, BROWN COUNTY, MINNESOTA, EXTENDING THE BOUNDARIES OF THE VILLAGE OF HANSKA PURSUANT TO SECTION 1120 OF MASON'S MINNESOTA STATUTES 1927 AND ACTS AMENDA-TORY THEREOF

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF HANSKA DO ORDAIN:

Section 1. That whereas, a petition has been duly filed with the Village Council of the Village of Hanska by a majority of the owners of platted land, not exceeding 200 acres, abutting upon the said Village of Hanska and which said lands are described as follows, to-wit:

Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 20, all in Sublot 6 of Lot "C" of the West half of the Notheast quarter, Section 24, Township 108 North, of Range 31 West, and

Sublot 1 of Lot "C" of the West half of the Northeast quarter, Section 24, Township 108 North, of Range 31 West, all according to the plats thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds of Brown County, Minnesota,

and praying to have such lands included within the said Village of Hanska, and

Whereas, the Village Council has duly determined that the said petition should be in all things granted,

Therefore, the Council herein do by this ordinance duly extend the Village boundaries of the Village of Hanska so as to include all of the lands above described and set out and that said lands shall in all things become a part of the Village of Hanska with all the rights, incidents and obligations incident thereto.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage, approval and publication according to law, and after a certified copy thereof has been duly filed with the Secretary of State in and for the State of Minnesota, then said change of boundaries shall become operative and effective.

Passed by the Village Council, this 8th day of October, 1946.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:

MARVIN G. OUREN Village Recorder

10063

E. E. ULVESTAD President of Village Council of Village of Hanska, Minnesota STATE OF MINNESOTA SS. COUNTY OF BROWN

I, Marvin G. Ouren, the duly elected, qualified and acting recorder of the Village of Hanska, Brown County, Minnesota, and custodian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the paper writing hereto attached with the original Ordinance No. 36 extending the boundaries of the Village of Hanska pursuant to Section 1120 of Mason's Minnesota Statutes 1927 and acts amendatory thereof, now remaining on file in my office and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original and of the whole thereof, and I further certify that the said ordinance was duly adopted by the Village Council of the said Village of Hanska on the 8th day of October, 1946, and that the said ordinance was duly published in the Hanska Herald, a legal newspaper in the County of Brown, State of Minnesota, and which said paper was published in the Village of Hanska, Brown County, Minnesota, on Friday, the 11th day of October, 1946, and as is more fully shown by the affidavit of publication on file in my office.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Village in Hanska, Minnesota, in said County of Brown, this 23rd day of October, 1946.

Barin F. Prese

STATE OF MINNESOTA 10063 FILED